STATE OF WASHINGTON Washington Student Achievement Council SOLE SOURCE TRANSPARENCY POSTING

The Washington Student Achievement Council contemplates awarding a sole source contract to College Success Foundation to provide administrative support for Leadership 1000 scholarships and direct student services for Leadership 1000 students.

The Leadership 1000 program matches private benefactors, family foundation, businesses and corporations with selected economically disadvantaged students for the purpose of funding scholarships for such students and providing mentoring and other support to maximize their chances of graduating with a Bachelor's degree.

The agency was mandated by the 2006 legislature to "contract with the Washington Leadership 1000 scholarship fund" [ESSB 6386.PL.610(16)]. The Washington Leadership 1000 scholarship fund is a program of the College Success Foundation which has a working rapport with established and prospective philanthropists and community organizations.

The contract will be issued on or about July 1, 2018 for twelve (12) months. The dollar value is estimated at \$1,486,000.

In the absence of other qualified sources, it is the state's intent to make a sole source award of the contract.

To request a copy of this contract, contact:

Contact Name: Becky Thompson

E-mail: beckyt@wsac.wa.gov

Phone: 360-753-7840